
From: Alana Rafter <Alana.Rafter@ablawyers.com.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, 17 June 2025 2:19 PM 
To: Chambers - Hatcher J <Chambers.Hatcher.J@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Bernadette McCabe <bernadette.mccabe@minterellison.com>; Angelica Nippard 
<ANippard@gordonlegal.com.au>; Brennan, Mitchell <Mitchell.Brennan@hsf.com>; Nick White 
<nwhite@gordonlegal.com.au>; Ogilvie, Nicholas <Nicholas.Ogilvie@hsf.com>; Munasinghe, Amandi 
<Amandi.Munasinghe@hsf.com>; Lamanna, Nicholas <Nicholas.Lamanna@hsf.com>; 
smccullough@vhia.com.au; Nigel Ward <Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au>; iainb@asmof.org.au; 
Vermeesch, Paul <Paul.Vermeesch@ags.gov.au>; Besemeres, Clare <Clare.Besemeres@ags.gov.au>; 
simone.krauss@ags.gov.au; jane.griffiths@dayhospitalsaustralia.net.au 
Subject: AM2024/11 - Application by the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation | Re: 
Availability Issue 3 July 2025 

 
Dear Associate, 
 
We wish to make a correction to Mr Ward’s availability. Contrary to what was volunteered 
during the conference, Mr Ward is not available to participate in a conciliation on 3 July 
2025.  
 
We apologise for any inconvenience this causes.  
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
Alana  
 
Alana Rafter 
Senior Associate  
Australian Business Lawyers & Advisors 
 
8 Chifley Square, Sydney NSW 2000 
Dir: 02 9466 4563 | Mob: 0482181223  

Tel: 1300 565 846 | Web: ablawyers.com.au | : LinkedIn  
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during the course of a transaction, and we will never change our bank details via email. Please 
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